If you purchase our common stock in the offering, you will suffer an immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book value per share.
Dilution is the amount by which the public offering price paid by purchasers of our common stock exceeds the net tangible book value per share
of our common stock after the offering. Net tangible book value represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by our total liabilities.
Tangible assets equal our total assets less goodwill and intangible assets. Net tangible book value per share represents our net tangible book
value divided by the number of common shares outstanding. As of June 30, 2009, our net tangible book value was $8,673,454 and our net
tangible book value per share was $0.32.

After giving effect to the sale of 7,500,000 shares of common stock in the offering at a public offering price of $4.00 per share and the
application of the estimated net proceeds from the offering, our adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2009 would have been
$36,273,454, or $1.06 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.74 per share to existing shareholders and
an immediate dilution of $2.94 per share to new investors purchasing shares in the offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 4.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2009 $ 0.32
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 0.74

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 1.06

Dilution per share to new investors $ 2.94

If the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares of common stock is exercised in full, the net tangible book value per share of common
stock after giving effect to this offering would be approximately $1.14 per share and the dilution in net tangible book value per share of common
stock to new investors would be $2.86 per share.

The foregoing discussion and tables assume no exercise of any stock options or warrants to purchase our common stock that will be outstanding
immediately following this offering. As of September 30, 2009, 2,510,848 options to purchase shares of common stock and 26,674 warrants